
TO: Docket Control 

FROM: Steven M. Olea 2 
Director 
Utilities Division 

DATE: December 2,2010 

RE? SUPPLEMENT TO THE STAFF REPORT FOR Q MOUNTAIN MOBILE HOME 
PARK DBA Q MOUNTAIN VISTA WATER - APPLICATION FOR A RATE 
INCREASE, DOCKET NO. W-025 18A-10-0227 

The Utilities Division (“Staff”) of the Arizona Corporation Commission hereby provides 
a clarification and revision to the 18 percent Deferred Payment charge shown on Schedule CSB- 
4 of the Staff Report filed on October 5,2010. 

Staff‘s clarification, which is consistent with the Company’s understanding, is that the 18 
percent is an annual percentage rate. The 18 percent annual percentage rate equates to a 1.5 
percent monthly percentage rate (Le., 0.18 / 12 months = 0.015). Nevertheless, in order to avoid 
any confusion that may occur with the interpretation and/or application of the charge, Staff 
recommends that Schedule CSB-4 be revised to show a monthly Deferred Payment charge of 1.5 
percent. Staff has attached a revised Schedule CSB-4. The Company has no objection to Staff‘s 
recommendation. 

SM0:CSB:kdh 

Originator: Crystal S. Brown 



Service List for: Staff Report for Q Mountain Mobile Home Park 
Docket No. W-025 1 SA- 10-0227 

Ms. Cheryl A. Greenstreet 
Secretary, Board of Directors 
Q Mountain Mobile Home Park 
Post Office Box 4930 
Quartzsite, AZ 85359 



Q Mountain Mobile Home Park 

Test Year Ended: December 31,2009 
W-02518A-10-0227 

Present 
Rates 

Revised Schedule CSB-4 

-Proposed Rates- 
Companyl Staff 

RATE DESIGN 

Monthly Customer Charge 
518" x 314" Meter 

314" Meter 
1" Meter 

1 %" Meter 
2" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
6" Meter 

Gallons Included In Monthly Customer Charge: 
For all meter sizes 

Commodity Rates 
Per 1,000 gallons for all usage 

0 to 2,000 gallons 
2,000 to 8,000 gallons 
8,001 and above gallons 

Service Line and Meter Installation Charges 
518 x 314" Meter 

314" Meter 
1" Meter 

1 112" Meter 
2" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
6" Meter 

Service Charges 
Establishment 
Establishment (After Hours) 
Reconnection (Delinquent) 
Reconnection (Delinquent - After Hours) 
Meter Test (If Correct) 
Deposit 
Deposit Interest 
Re-Establishment (Within 12 Months) 
NSF Check 
Deferred Payment 
Meter Re-Read (If Correct) 
Late Fee 

$ 12.00 
18.00 
30.00 
60.00 
96.00 

180.00 
300.00 
600.00 

0 

$ 2.00 

NIA 
NIA 
NIA 

$ 12.00 
18.00 
30.00 
60.00 
96.00 

180.00 
300.00 
600.00 

0 

NIA 

NIA $ 
NIA $ 
NIA $ 

14.00 
21 .oo 
35.00 
70.00 

112.00 
210.00 
350.00 
700.00 

0 

NIA 

2.00 
3.70 
6.00 

Present I Company I Staff Proposed 
Rates I Proposed I Services I Meters I Total 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 
NIA NIA NIA NIA NIA 

I Present I -Proposed Rates- 1 
I Rates I Companyl Staff I 

$ 35.00 $ 35.00 $ 35.00 

* Per Commission Rules (R14-2-403.B) 
** Months off system times the minimum (R14-2-403.D) 

*** Per Month 
NIA: Not applicable 

$ 45.00 $ 
$ 50.00 $ 

$ 20.00 $ 
NIA 

* 
* 

** 
$ 10.00 $ 

18.00% 
$ 10.00 $ 

NIA 

45.00 $ 
50.00 $ 

NIA 
20.00 $ 

* 
* 

** 

10.00 $ 
18.00% 

10.00 $ 
NIA 

45.00 
50.00 

20.00 
NIA 

* 
* 

** 
10.00 

1.5%*** 
10.00 

NIA 


